Total Assets $ 181,217,872 $ 35,327,966 $ 216,545,838

LIABILITIES
Mortgage loans and notes payable $ 97,891,676 $ 34,750,000(c) $ 132,641,676
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 2,232,470 � 2,232,470
Accrued real estate taxes 1,667,951 389,091(b) 2,057,042
Prepaid rents and security deposits 1,681,981 188,875(b) 1,870,856
Dividends payable 2,255,247 � 2,255,247
Total Liabilities 105,729,325 35,327,966 141,057,291

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Common stock 17,348 � 17,348
Capital in excess of par value 91,294,828 � 91,294,828
Distributions in excess of accumulated earnings (15,823,629) � (15,823,629)
Total Stockholders� Equity 75,488,547 � 75,488,547
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 181,217,872 $ 35,327,966 $ 216,545,838

See notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-6

Edgar Filing: ASIAINFO HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 8

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003

(unaudited)

Historical
AmeriVest Financial

Plaza
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined

Edgar Filing: ASIAINFO HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

9

Edgar Filing: ASIAINFO HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

10

REAL ESTATE OPERATING REVENUE
Rental revenue $ 13,762,245 $ 2,938,815 $ � $ 16,701,060

REAL ESTATE OPERATING EXPENSES
Property Operating Expenses
Operating expenses 3,397,293 912,481 � 4,309,774
Real estate taxes 1,555,403 389,091 � 1,944,494
Management fees 86,374 91,862 (91,862)(d) 86,374
General and administrative expenses 1,579,853 � � 1,579,853
Impairment of investment in real estate 1,465,932 � � 1,465,932
Interest expense 3,568,177 � 654,020(e) 4,222,197
Depreciation and amortization expense 2,808,139 � 1,309,252(f) 4,117,391

14,461,171 1,393,434 1,871,410 17,726,015

OTHER INCOME/LOSS
Interest income 17,753 � � 17,753
Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliate (23,914) � � (23,914)

(6,161) � � (6,161)

NET (LOSS)/INCOME $ (705,087) $ 1,545,381 $ (1,871,410) $ (1,031,116)

LOSS PER SHARE
Basic $ (0.06) $ (0.09)
Diluted $ (0.06) $ (0.09)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING
Basic 11,958,053 11,958,053
Diluted 11,958,053 11,958,053

See notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-7

Edgar Filing: ASIAINFO HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

11

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

(unaudited)

Historical
AmeriVest Financial

Plaza
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined

Edgar Filing: ASIAINFO HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

12

Edgar Filing: ASIAINFO HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

13

REAL ESTATE OPERATING REVENUE
Rental revenue $ 16,385,965 $ 5,841,315 $ � $ 22,227,280

REAL ESTATE OPERATING EXPENSES
Property Operating Expenses
Operating expenses 3,935,774 1,773,362 � 5,709,136
Real estate taxes 1,628,455 770,201 � 2,398,656
Management fees 173,011 152,835 (152,835)(d) 173,011
General and administrative expenses 1,755,104 � � 1,755,104
Advisory and capital project fees 1,367,380 � � 1,367,380
Impairment of investment in real estate 275,000 � � 275,000
Interest expense 4,144,231 � 1,327,717(e) 5,471,948
Depreciation and amortization expense 3,362,508 � 2,618,504(f) 5,981,012

16,641,463 2,696,398 3,793,386 23,131,247

OTHER INCOME/(LOSS)
Interest income 164,519 � � 164,519
Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliate (66,295) � � (66,295)

98,224 � � 98,224

NET (LOSS)/INCOME $ (157,274) $ 3,144,917 $ (3,793,386) $ (805,743)

LOSS PER SHARE
Basic $ (0.02) $ (0.09)
Diluted $ (0.02) $ (0.09)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING
Basic 9,341,608 9,341,608
Diluted 9,341,608 9,341,608

See notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-8

Edgar Filing: ASIAINFO HOLDINGS INC - Form 10-Q

14

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(unaudited)

NOTE 1 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are presented to reflect the acquisition of Financial Plaza by
AmeriVest.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet presents the historical financial information of AmeriVest as of June 30,